3.1

(SMF-MBR.)
4
1)
2)
3)
4)
)

o

172

2-4

3.5,3.6

250-500

1.

32,34

3.7
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1) (Microfiltration Membrane ; MF)
"? 212 . «

“Sterapore L"(Ultramicrofilter for high concentrated solution of suspended solids)

(Model) UMF. 424SLI 0.1 4
“Polyethylene Hollow Fiber Membrane” (Hydrophilic)
(suction pipe) 4 (Unionjoin 1/2)
45
2) 31 2
3) 200 1
4 - 200=—=1
) A -
6) (Centrifugal Pump) 2 (Feed  Circulation)
(Peristatic Pump) 1 (Suction Pump)
) 1
8) 1.135
9) 5 2 1
10)

(Flow Meter) 1 (On-Site)
(Pressure gauge) 2 (On-Site)
(DO Meter) 1 (Laboratory)
(pH Meter) 1 (Laboratory)
(Turbidity Meter) 1 (Lahoratory)

46
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160-255

250

15

80-220

o

A(
45-100

“S0.D" 1

(Intermittent Aeration) 1

34 37

I

2-4
330-500

I

37
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341

32

32

10/10

(

/

)

(SMF.-MBR)

49
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31

Operation mode
Continuous aeration mode
Intermittent aeration mode

31

05)

Aerobic period
aeration/ Jet aeration
*Jet aeration/ aeration

(Jet aeration) 3

" 20-30KPa

33

(Anoxic)

Anoxic period

Circulation pump
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2)

3 1

4)

\CB\/C

22 g & e

L o d

(Intermittent Aeration Period) 0,90
(Hydrolic Retention Time) 24 16hr.

(Organic and Nitrogen loading)

10 10
( )

12 ./ (Aerobic)
0585
5,5 |
(Anoxic) 20-25 |/

20-30 KPa

120



2,000 -3,000

)
2)
(Aerobic)

/

10

1(RUNY)

24
10

(Pretest)

37

2 3(RUN2an3):
2

90  (Anoxic)

160

(Infinity Sludge ages)

345
0.086 mIm2day

(Pseudo steady state)

2

/

3537

250-500

0

53

1.



3) 250 /.

4 3537
(Pseudo steady state)

5) “Profile” 1

6) 120

4 5(RUN4andD):

1 6 . 518 |
10 10 0.13 m3m2day
/) 2.3
3 X0 /.
4) 3.5,3.7
(Pseuido steady state)
5) “Profile”
6) ( )
32
Bpeimental HRT. Sugar  Intermittent Aerationperiod Cydesper  Running Time
NO. (hr.) add (min.) day (days)
Run 1l 24 no 0 (Continuous) 0 %
Pre-test. 24 no D0 8 37
RN2 24 VES <) 8 56
RN3 24 VeS 120 6 50
Rin4 16 yes Optimize from Run2 53 6o0r8 &0
Run5 16 no Run4 60r8 80

20-30 KPa (Critical external pressure difference)



37

33
33
Eff. flow rate Eff.
Different press. Suc./ Dis. of Pump
KW. *hr Main curcuit Breaker
Temperature Rea.
pH Inf. / Rea. / Eff.
DO. Rea.
ORP. Rea.
Turbidity Inf.JEff,
COD. Inf. / Eff.aero
[Eff.anox
ss Inf. [ Eff.
MLSSMLVSS Rea.
TKN. Inf./ Rea./ Eff.aero
, Eff.anox
no2n *|nf. / Eff.aero,
Eff.anox
NOj-N |nf. | Eff.aero
Eff.anox
Fecal coliform Eff.
(*) =
Inf./ Rea./ Eff.aero,anox =

: (Standard Method., 1989)

-, Profile

Profile

Profile

Profile

Profile

Flow Meter

Pressure Gauge

Watt - Meter

DO.Meter (Thermal Prob.)

pH Meter

DO. Meter

ORP. Meter

Hack Turbidity Meter
Dichromate Close Reflux Method

Gravimetric Method
Gravimetric Method
Macro-Kjeldahl Method

Colorimetric Method
Ultraviolet Spectrophotometric

Method
MPN. Method
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3.9 !

391

392

: N (OpN
(Thv.) = (Inv.) + (MEN + (OpN)
T.Inv, N (TInvN
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